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2025 GRADUATE PROFILE
Bachelor of Science (Sport and Exercise Science), awarded by University of
Portsmouth
Bachelor of Science (Sport Management), awarded by University of
Portsmouth
Diploma of Higher Education (Sport and Exercise Science), awarded by
University of Portsmouth
Diploma in Sports Science and Management, awarded by International
Management and Sports College
Diploma in Sports Science and Coaching, awarded by International
Management and Sports College
Diploma in Caregiving, awarded by International Management and Sports
College
Certificate in Fitness Management, awarded by International Management
and Sports College
Diploma in Hospitality and Tourism Management, awarded by International
Management and Sports College
Advanced Diploma in Hospitality and Tourism Management, awarded by
International Management and Sports College
Higher Diploma in Hospitality and Tourism Management, awarded by
International Management and Sports College
Post Graduate Diploma in Hospitality and Tourism Management, awarded by
International Management and Sports College
Diploma in Business and Retail Management, awarded by International
Management and Sports College
Diploma in Supply Chain and Logistics Management, awarded by International
Management and Sports College
Diploma in Restaurant Entrepreneurship, awarded by International
Management and Sports College



2024 GRADUATE PROFILE

Current employment status
Employed, own business (employing paid worker/s) 

Unemployed, looking for job but have not obtained
offer yet

Employed, freelance (own business without
employing any paid worker)

Employed, full-time (at least 35 hours a week on
permanent basis, i.e. contracts of 1 year or more

Employed, part-time (less than 35 hours a week on
permanent basis, i.e. contracts of 1 year or more)

Employed, temporary (casual, interim or seasonal
employment, contracts of less than 1 year)

Employed, doing an internship or Industrial
Attachment 

Unemployed, but starting work soon

Current gross monthly salary
Including allowances, overtime pay, commissions, bonuses, stock options, payments in kind, employer's CPF contributions

32.5%

23.3%

9.3%

7%

7%

7%

4.7%

4.7%

2.3%

2.3%

Unemployed, pursuing further studies

Others

25.5%

21%

16.3%

16.3%
14%

4.7%2.3%

$3,000 - $3,999 a month

Above $4,000 a month

$2,000 - $2,999 a month

$1,500 - $1,999 a month

Less than $1,500 a month

Would rather not say

Not applicable



2024 GRADUATE PROFILE

Are you currently working in a field
related to the course you studied?

Which field/industry are you currently working in?

3.5%

55.8%

25.6%

18.6%

No

Yes

Not Applicable

27.9%

25.6%

18.6%

16.3%

4.7%

2.3%

2.3%

Business Management

Education and Training

Food and Beverage 

Sport and Fitness

Hospitality and Tourism

Not Applicable

Arts and Design

Retail

2.3%



2024 GRADUATE PROFILE

If you are not working in a field related to the course
you studied, please indicate the reason why

How useful was the knowledge / skill acquired in
your course of study in getting you your job?

3.5%

55.8%

16.2%

14%

7%

7%
No or few job opportunities available (could
not get an interview)

Prefer to work in another industry

Went for interview/s but could not get the job

Pay offered was too low

Not Applicable

3.5%

67.4%

14%

14%

4.6%

Not so useful

Not useful at all

Somewhat useful

Very useful



2024 GRADUATE PROFILE

Year 2022 2023 2024

School of HTM 4.7 4.7 4.7

School of BM 4.7 4.6 4.7

School of SFT 4.5 4.8 4.8

Overall Satisfaction Level Of Students At IMSC
(Out of maximum score of 5)

Student Outcome

Student Performance Data (Passing Rate)
Year 2022 2023 2024

School of HTM 93% 90% 85%

School of BM 92% 91% 87%

School of SFT 92% 94% 100%


